Hope

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2023-2024 Tuition & Fees Schedule

Tuition Schedule

Grade Curriculum Tuition Total Annual Cost

Daycare, Preschool and Reception - Half Day $350 $1,750 $2,100
Daycare, Preschool and Reception - Full Day $350 $2,150 $2,500
Level 1 $350 $3,150 $3,500
Level 2 $350 $3,250 $3,600
Level 3 $350 $3,450 $3,800
Level 4 $350 $3,750 $4,100
Level 5 $350 $3,850 $4,200
Level 6 * $350 $3,950 $4,300
Lower Secondary $350 $4,050 $4,400
Level 7

Level 8 $400 $4,350 $4,750
Level 9 * $400 $4,550 $4,950
Upper Secondary $400 $5,500 $5,900
Level 10

Level 11 ** $400 $5,800 $6,200

*An additional $300 exam fee will be required for Level 6 and Level 9 at the beginning of the school year.

**An additional fee will be required in Level 11 for IGCSE exams of approximately $100 per IGCSE subject.
All grade levels are aligned with Cambridge International standards.

All students must be the appropriate grade level age by 1 August to enroll. i.e. to enroll in preschool, students must be 3 years
old by 1 August of the calendar year; to enroll in Level 4, students must be 8 years old by 1 August of the calendar year.

Snack & Lunch Fee Options (Full Year)

Option Annual Cost
Morning Snack & Lunch $650
Morning Snack ONLY $200
Lunch ONLY $450
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Discounts (Additional Form Required)
Discounts and prorated tuition are applied to tuition only, not the curriculum fee, meals, or transport.

1st Child (with largest annual tuition) No discount
2nd Child 15% off tuition
All Additional Children 25% off tuition

Future Capital Development Fee
One time Future Capital Development fee: $300 per family, payable at the time of joining the school.

Application Fee
10,000 TZS payable at time of collecting the application form.

Transportation Fees
Optional: first-come, first-served basis on space availability

Zone A (Kibosho Rd, Technical, Magereza, Mashine) $400/year round trip

Zone B (Weru Weru, Malili Sita, Memorial, Kibosho Rd ya Chini) $750/year round trip
Zone C (Soweto, Shirimatunda, Shanty Town, Moshi Town) $1,050/year round trip
Zone D (KCMC, Majengo, KDC, Pasua, Rau, Bonite) $1,400/year round trip
Zone E (Kwa Mtei, Kiboroloni) $1,750/year round trip

Tuition Payment Policies
All tuition payments MUST be made directly to the bank or through M-Pesa. NO cash will be accepted at the school
for tuition payments. Payment receipts must be turned in to the office within two (2) business days of the deposit.

Tuition payments may be made monthly, quarterly, semi-annually, or in one annual payment.

Hope International School academic transcripts will not be released to any other school unless all tuition and late
fees have been paid in full.

Payment Arrangements
Tuition payment may be paid in Tanzanian Shillings (at current daily exchange rate), U.S. Dollars, or Wire Transfer.
If you are making a payment directly to our KCB or Mkombozi accounts please bring the original receipt you are
given from the bank to the finance office at Hope International School and a school receipt will be issued to you.

KCB account info: Global Effect Limited-Hope (USD) Acct.# 3300787033; (TZS.) Acct.# 3301093485
NMB account info: Hope International School-(USD) Acct.# 40310099792; Acct.# (TZS) 40310099791
CRDB account info: Hope International School: (USD) Acct.# 0250594458200; (TZS) Acct.# 0150594458200
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Payment Plan Options

¢ Annual Payment: Payment is due no later than first school business day in August and tuition must be paid in full
for the academic school year. A 5% discount will be applied to tuition ONLY.

¢ Semi-Annual Payment: Tuition will be paid in two installments: half of the annual tuition is due by the first school
business day in August and the remaining balance is due no later than the first school business day in January. A
3% discount will be applied on tuition ONLY to the January payment. |f th nd installment is receiv fter th
first school in f January, the 3% di nt will be forfeit.

¢ Quarterly Payments: Payments are due by the first school business day in August, November, February, and May.

¢ 10 Monthly Installments: Payments are due by the first school business day of the month beginning with August.

Late Payment Fee
A $20 USD late fee will be added to all payments that are not made by the appointed due date.

Defaulter’s Contract
If payments become 30 days or more delinquent, a meeting will be called and a defaulter’s contract will be signed by
the owing family. Students that are under defaulted payments will not be permitted to attend HOPE until the contract
is signed and a default’s payment plan has been established and agreed upon.
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